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Table 1

Q.1 How did you vote in last June's General Election?
Base: All respondents

Brexit Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate

Unweighted base 2019 948 1071 245 340 313 333 322 466 585 646 788 558 550 358 553 294 779

Weighted base 2019 985 1034 226 347 325 359 297 465 573 684 762 540 563 415 500 327 836

Conservative 704 365 339 38 83 78 110 114 281 121 188 396 206 212 149 138 83 284
35% 37% 33% 17% 24% 24% 31% 39% 61% 21% 27% 52% 38% 38% 36% 28% 25% 34%

Labour 640 301 338 91 122 118 132 88 89 213 250 177 174 178 116 171 132 273
32% 31% 33% 40% 35% 36% 37% 30% 19% 37% 37% 23% 32% 32% 28% 34% 40% 33%

Liberal Democrat 122 65 57 18 21 27 16 18 22 40 42 39 49 31 18 24 16 50
6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 9% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6%

UKIP 110 70 40 7 15 15 18 20 35 22 33 55 18 23 32 37 18 40
5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 7% 8% 4% 5% 7% 3% 4% 8% 7% 5% 5%

SNP 69 37 32 5 13 14 19 7 11 18 33 18 22 23 9 15 20 27
3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3%

Plaid Cymru 8 4 4 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 3 3 * 4 1 2 2 2

* N * * " 1% " 1% * n * * * 1% " * 19% n

| didn't vote 290 111 180 50 79 60 49 32 20 129 109 52 55 71 67 97 45 130
14% 11% 17% 22% 23% 18% 14% 11% 4% 23% 16% 7% 10% 13% 16% 19% 14% 16%

Can't remember 76 31 45 17 12 11 15 16 5 29 27 21 15 22 23 17 12 30
4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 3% 4% 5% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4%
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Table 2

Q.1 How did you vote in last June's General Election?

Base: All respondents

Brexit Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Page 2

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
Unweighted base 2019 189 103 1727 94 206 172 160 150 204 261 287 193
Weighted base 2019 178 101 1740 85 232 170 182 151 194 269 281 178
Conservative 704 39 34 632 23 68 56 62 54 80 90 130 68
35% 22% 33% 36% 27% 29% 33% 34% 36% 41% 34% 46% 38%
Labour 640 36 41 563 33 113 60 55 48 45 96 65 48
32% 20% 40% 32% 39% 48% 35% 30% 32% 23% 36% 23% 27%
Liberal Democrat 122 7 2 113 7 17 9 6 7 13 21 16 17
6% 4% 2% 6% 8% 7% 5% 4% 5% 7% 8% 6% 10%
UKIP 110 - 3 108 6 7 21 8 14 17 15 15 6
5% - 3% 6% 7% 3% 12% 4% 9% 9% 6% 5% 3%
SNP 69 69 - - - - - - - - - - -
3% 39% - - - - - - - - - - -
Plaid Cymru 8 - 8 - - - - - - - - - -
* - 8% - - - - - - - - - -
| didn't vote 290 23 10 257 14 21 22 41 21 28 36 40 33
14% 13% 10% 15% 16% 9% 13% 23% 14% 14% 14% 14% 19%
Can't remember 76 4 4 68 2 7 2 9 7 10 10 15 5
4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 1% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3%
Prepared by ComRes COMRES




Brexit Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Table 3
Q.1 How did you vote in last June's General Election?
Base: All respondents

Q.1 2017 General Election Vote

Q.2 2016 Referendum Vote

Page 3

Absolutes/col percents

Liberal

Total _Conservative Labour Democrat UKIP SNP Plaid Cymru | didn't vote Remain Leave | didn't vote

Unweighted base 2019 668 658 124 97 73 9 309 778 947 260

Weighted base 2019 704 640 122 110 69 8 290 753 992 245

Conservative 704 704 - - - - - - 210 475 14
35% 100% - - - - - - 28% 48% 6%

Labour 640 - 640 - - - - - 344 260 32
32% - 100% - - - - - 46% 26% 13%

Liberal Democrat 122 - - 122 - - - - 86 31 4
6% - - 100% - - - - 1% 3% 2%

UKIP 110 - - - 110 - - - 3 108 -

5% - - - 100% - - - * 11% -

SNP 69 - - - - 69 - - 46 21 1

3% - - - - 100% - - 6% 2% *

Plaid Cymru 8 - - - - - 8 - 2 5 1

* - - - - - 100% - * * *

| didn't vote 290 - - - - - - 290 32 65 189
14% - - - - - - 100% 4% 7% 77%

Can't remember 76 - - - - - - - 31 27 4
4% - - - - - - - 4% 3% 2%
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Table 4

Brexit Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Q.2 And how did you vote in the 2016 Referendum on the UK's membership of the EU?
Base: All respondents

Total
Unweighted base 2019
Weighted base 2019
Remain 753
37%
Leave 992
49%
| didn't vote 245
12%
Prefer not to say/don't 29
know 1%
Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents

COMRES

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
948 1071 245 340 313 333 322 466 585 646 788 558 550 358 553 294 779
985 1034 226 347 325 359 297 465 573 684 762 540 563 415 500 327 836
384 369 114 154 118 121 100 147 268 239 247 280 217 122 135 136 329
39% 36% 50% 44% 36% 34% 34% 32% 47% 35% 32% 52% 39% 29% 27% 41% 39%
508 483 53 112 161 197 173 296 165 358 469 215 277 232 268 152 392
52% 47% 24% 32% 49% 55% 58% 64% 29% 52% 62% 40% 49% 56% 54% 46% 47%
87 157 56 70 41 34 21 22 126 75 43 45 64 49 87 34 105
9% 15% 25% 20% 13% 10% 7% 5% 22% 1% 6% 8% 1% 12% 17% 10% 13%
6 24 3 11 6 7 3 - 13 13 3 2 5 12 10 6 9
1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% - 2% 2% * * 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%




Table 5

Brexit Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Q.2 And how did you vote in the 2016 Referendum on the UK's membership of the EU?

Base: All respondents

Page 5

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
Unweighted base 2019 189 103 1727 94 206 172 160 150 204 261 287 193
Weighted base 2019 178 101 1740 85 232 170 182 151 194 269 281 178
Remain 753 90 38 625 23 100 53 44 46 64 120 106 70
37% 51% 37% 36% 27% 43% 31% 24% 30% 33% 45% 38% 40%
Leave 992 62 52 877 52 111 99 105 84 106 105 136 79
49% 35% 52% 50% 61% 48% 58% 58% 56% 55% 39% 48% 44%
| didn't vote 245 21 10 214 9 20 17 30 19 20 37 35 27
12% 12% 10% 12% 11% 9% 10% 17% 13% 10% 14% 13% 15%
Prefer not to say/don't 29 4 2 24 1 1 1 3 2 4 6 4 2
know 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Prepared by ComRes COMRES




Table 6

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Brexit Survey

Q.2 And how did you vote in the 2016 Referendum on the UK's membership of the EU?
Base: All respondents

Q.1 2017 General Election Vote

Page 6

Absolutes/col percents

Q.2 2016 Referendum Vote

Liberal
Total _Conservative Labour Democrat UKIP SNP Plaid Cymru | didn't vote Remain Leave | didn't vote
Unweighted base 2019 668 658 124 97 73 9 309 778 947 260
Weighted base 2019 704 640 122 110 69 8 290 753 992 245
Remain 753 210 344 86 3 46 2 32 753 - -
37% 30% 54% 71% 2% 67% 29% 11% 100% - -
Leave 992 475 260 31 108 21 5 65 - 992 -
49% 67% 41% 26% 98% 30% 58% 23% - 100% -
| didn't vote 245 14 32 4 - 1 1 189 - - 245
12% 2% 5% 3% - 2% 13% 65% - - 100%
Prefer not to say/don't 29 6 4 - - * - 4 - - -
know 1% 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% - - -
Prepared by ComRes COMRES




Brexit Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Table 7

Q.3 Which of the following best sums up your view of the Government's handling of the Brexit negotiations so far?
Base: All respondents

Gender

Page 7

Absolutes/col percents

Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 C2 DE Public vate
Unweighted base 2019 948 1071 245 340 313 333 322 466 585 646 788 558 550 358 553 294 779
Weighted base 2019 985 1034 226 347 325 359 297 465 573 684 762 540 563 415 500 327 836
A total shambles 880 402 478 128 161 160 182 119 130 289 342 249 234 244 174 228 161 372
44% 41% 46% 57% 46% 49% 51% 40% 28% 50% 50% 33% 43% 43% 42% 46% 49% 45%
It seems to have been 559 297 263 45 83 87 74 93 178 128 161 271 166 149 117 128 81 209
quite poor but appears 28% 30% 25% 20% 24% 27% 21% 31% 38% 22% 23% 36% 31% 26% 28% 26% 25% 25%
to be improving now
Generally satisfactory 361 201 159 25 46 40 68 59 123 70 109 182 101 120 68 72 47 156
18% 20% 15% 11% 13% 12% 19% 20% 26% 12% 16% 24% 19% 21% 16% 14% 14% 19%
Excellent 51 34 17 12 8 8 3 5 14 20 12 19 19 7 15 10 10 25
3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Don't know 168 51 117 17 49 29 32 21 20 66 61 41 21 43 42 62 28 73
8% 5% 1% 8% 14% 9% 9% 7% 4% 12% 9% 5% 4% 8% 10% 12% 8% 9%
Prepared by ComRes
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Table 8

Q.3 Which of the following best sums up your view of the Government's handling of the Brexit negotiations so far?

Base: All respondents

Brexit Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Page 8

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
Unweighted base 2019 189 103 1727 94 206 172 160 150 204 261 287 193
Weighted base 2019 178 101 1740 85 232 170 182 151 194 269 281 178
A total shambles 880 94 42 744 46 114 62 76 63 83 121 104 74
44% 53% 42% 43% 55% 49% 37% 42% 42% 43% 45% 37% 41%
It seems to have been 559 46 30 483 18 57 45 56 43 53 66 92 53
quite poor but appears 28% 26% 29% 28% 21% 25% 26% 31% 28% 27% 25% 33% 30%
to be improving now
Generally satisfactory 361 17 21 323 8 43 36 31 30 34 49 57 35
18% 9% 21% 19% 9% 18% 21% 17% 20% 18% 18% 20% 20%
Excellent 51 4 - 47 4 4 11 2 3 2 14 6 2
3% 2% - 3% 4% 2% 6% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1%
Don't know 168 17 8 143 9 15 16 17 12 22 18 21 13
8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 6% 9% 9% 8% 1% 7% 8% 8%
Prepared by ComRes COMRES




Table 9

Q.3 Which of the following best sums
Base: All respondents

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Brexit Survey

up your view of the Government's handling of the Brexit negotiations so far?

Q.1 2017 General Election Vote

Q.2 2016 Referendum Vote

Liberal
Total _Conservative Labour Democrat UKIP SNP Plaid Cymru | didn't vote Remain Leave | didn't vote
Unweighted base 2019 668 658 124 97 73 9 309 778 947 260
Weighted base 2019 704 640 122 110 69 8 290 753 992 245
A total shambles 880 126 420 77 46 48 5 126 423 343 102
44% 18% 66% 63% 42% 69% 64% 44% 56% 35% 42%
It seems to have been 559 278 130 21 33 14 1 59 171 338 47
quite poor but appears 28% 40% 20% 18% 30% 21% 14% 20% 23% 34% 19%
to be improving now
Generally satisfactory 361 251 40 14 15 2 1 32 116 214 26
18% 36% 6% 1% 14% 2% 8% 1% 15% 22% 1%
Excellent 51 23 13 3 9 3 - 1 14 37 1
3% 3% 2% 2% 8% 4% - * 2% 4% *
Don't know 168 26 37 7 7 2 1 72 29 59 68
8% 4% 6% 6% 7% 3% 13% 25% 4% 6% 28%
Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents
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Table 10

Brexit Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?

Summary Table
Base: All respondents

Britain being
able to

That the UK's

Britain being  negotiate trade That through obligation to
able to deals with non- NATO, Britain's That the UK make payments
negotiate a EU countries defences will will be able to  to the EU will
trade deal with which will remain as make more of reduce
the EU before  benefit the UK once the UK has strong as they Europe as you its own laws significantly
we leave economy are today after Brexit after Brexit
Unweighted base 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019
Weighted base 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019
Optimistic 699 1059 1048 1157 780
35% 52% 52% 57% 39%
Pessimistic 887 643 551 561 817
44% 32% 27% 28% 40%
Don't know 433 317 420 301 423
21% 16% 21% 15% 21%
Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents
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Brexit Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Table 11

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?
Summary: Optimistic
Base: All respondents

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
Unweighted base 2019 948 1071 245 340 313 333 322 466 585 646 788 558 550 358 553 294 779
Weighted base 2019 985 1034 226 347 325 359 297 465 573 684 762 540 563 415 500 327 836
That the UK will be 1157 595 562 96 151 153 207 196 354 247 360 550 311 323 234 288 168 433
able to make more of 57% 60% 54% 42% 43% 47% 58% 66% 76% 43% 53% 72% 58% 57% 56% 58% 51% 52%
its own laws after
Brexit
Britain being able to 1059 574 485 69 127 143 185 189 347 195 328 536 270 304 222 263 143 407
negotiate trade deals 52% 58% 47% 30% 36% 44% 51% 64% 75% 34% 48% 70% 50% 54% 53% 53% 44% 49%
with non-EU countries
which will benefit the
UK economy
That through NATO, 1048 587 461 77 118 134 202 184 332 195 336 517 287 315 200 246 151 403
Britain's defences will 52% 60% 45% 34% 34% 41% 56% 62% 72% 34% 49% 68% 53% 56% 48% 49% 46% 48%
remain as strong as
they are today
That the UK will be 1019 515 504 79 145 146 177 165 305 225 324 471 264 287 212 256 152 390
able to have more 50% 52% 49% 35% 42% 45% 49% 56% 66% 39% 47% 62% 49% 51% 51% 51% 46% 47%
control over its
borders after Brexit
That the UK's 780 423 356 71 96 117 135 122 238 167 252 360 210 217 168 185 98 291
obligation to make 39% 43% 34% 31% 28% 36% 38% 41% 51% 29% 37% 47% 39% 39% 40% 37% 30% 35%
payments to the EU will
reduce significantly
after Brexit
Britain being able to 699 383 315 51 101 87 124 108 227 152 211 335 195 207 133 163 105 268
negotiate a trade deal 35% 39% 31% 23% 29% 27% 35% 37% 49% 27% 31% 44% 36% 37% 32% 33% 32% 32%
with the EU before we
leave
Being able to travel as 652 329 323 54 83 81 125 102 206 138 206 308 171 180 137 164 106 249
freely across Europe as 32% 33% 31% 24% 24% 25% 35% 34% 44% 24% 30% 40% 32% 32% 33% 33% 32% 30%
you can today
That your household 586 315 271 36 79 77 103 99 192 115 180 291 137 171 119 159 88 210
will be better off once 29% 32% 26% 16% 23% 24% 29% 33% 41% 20% 26% 38% 25% 30% 29% 32% 27% 25%
the UK has left the EU
None of them 540 226 314 83 126 112 92 59 68 209 204 127 133 156 113 138 92 249
27% 23% 30% 37% 36% 35% 26% 20% 15% 36% 30% 17% 25% 28% 27% 28% 28% 30%
Prepared by ComRes COMRES




Table 12

Brexit Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?
Summary: Optimistic
Base: All respondents

Total
Unweighted base 2019
Weighted base 2019
That the UK will be 1157
able to make more of 57%
its own laws after
Brexit
Britain being able to 1059
negotiate trade deals 52%
with non-EU countries
which will benefit the
UK economy
That through NATO, 1048
Britain's defences will 52%
remain as strong as
they are today
That the UK will be 1019
able to have more 50%
control over its
borders after Brexit
That the UK's 780
obligation to make 39%
payments to the EU will
reduce significantly
after Brexit
Britain being able to 699
negotiate a trade deal 35%
with the EU before we
leave
Being able to travel as 652
freely across Europe as 32%
you can today
That your household 586
will be better off once 29%
the UK has left the EU
None of them 540

27%

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &

Scotland Wales NET: England _ North East North West _Humberside West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
189 103 1727 94 206 172 160 150 204 261 287 193
178 101 1740 85 232 170 182 151 194 269 281 178

84 51 1021 45 131 109 108 89 118 145 177 99
47% 51% 59% 53% 56% 64% 60% 59% 61% 54% 63% 56%
77 51 931 33 116 100 96 81 111 143 154 98
43% 51% 54% 39% 50% 59% 53% 53% 57% 53% 55% 55%
78 45 925 38 127 92 101 88 105 138 142 94
44% 45% 53% 45% 55% 54% 56% 58% 54% 51% 51% 53%
77 53 889 36 122 95 88 74 109 127 149 91
43% 52% 51% 42% 53% 56% 48% 49% 56% 47% 53% 51%
55 37 688 22 91 74 66 55 83 120 107 69
31% 36% 40% 26% 39% 44% 37% 36% 43% 45% 38% 39%
45 29 624 22 78 57 72 51 65 109 108 61
26% 29% 36% 26% 34% 33% 40% 34% 34% 41% 39% 35%
35 40 576 16 73 57 76 53 61 100 86 54
20% 40% 33% 19% 31% 33% 42% 35% 31% 37% 31% 30%
33 29 525 23 70 63 61 40 63 71 87 47
18% 29% 30% 27% 30% 37% 33% 26% 32% 27% 31% 27%
69 33 439 30 61 34 43 37 51 69 66 47
39% 32% 25% 35% 26% 20% 24% 25% 26% 26% 23% 27%

COMRES




Brexit Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Table 13

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?
Summary: Optimistic

Base: All respondents

Q.1 2017 General Election Vote

Q.2 2016 Referendum Vote

Liberal

Total _Conservative Labour Democrat UKIP SNP Plaid Cymru | didn't vote Remain Leave | didn't vote
Unweighted base 2019 668 658 124 97 73 9 309 778 947 260
Weighted base 2019 704 640 122 110 69 8 290 753 992 245
That the UK will be 1157 560 277 52 78 23 3 130 278 763 107
able to make more of 57% 79% 43% 43% 71% 34% 33% 45% 37% 77% 44%
its own laws after
Brexit
Britain being able to 1059 541 221 43 85 24 4 114 219 754 78
negotiate trade deals 52% 77% 35% 36% 77% 35% 45% 39% 29% 76% 32%
with non-EU countries
which will benefit the
UK economy
That through NATO, 1048 520 251 55 69 22 3 99 286 686 69
Britain's defences will 52% 74% 39% 45% 63% 32% 36% 34% 38% 69% 28%
remain as strong as
they are today
That the UK will be 1019 482 249 45 75 20 3 121 222 692 97
able to have more 50% 68% 39% 37% 68% 29% 33% 42% 29% 70% 39%
control over its
borders after Brexit
That the UK's 780 398 173 34 58 16 1 79 165 543 68
obligation to make 39% 57% 27% 28% 52% 24% 11% 27% 22% 55% 28%
payments to the EU will
reduce significantly
after Brexit
Britain being able to 699 374 149 23 43 11 1 83 152 480 61
negotiate a trade deal 35% 53% 23% 19% 39% 16% 14% 29% 20% 48% 25%
with the EU before we
leave
Being able to travel as 652 335 144 22 42 10 1 78 138 454 55
freely across Europe as 32% 48% 23% 18% 38% 14% 19% 27% 18% 46% 22%
you can today
That your household 586 309 124 12 57 7 * 62 69 469 44
will be better off once 29% 44% 19% 10% 52% 11% 4% 21% 9% 47% 18%
the UK has left the EU
None of them 540 76 244 39 14 33 4 102 305 125 93

27% 11% 38% 32% 13% 48% 44% 35% 40% 13% 38%

Prepared by ComRes

Absolutes/col percents
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Brexit Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Table 14

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?
Summary: Pessimistic
Base: All respondents

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
Unweighted base 2019 948 1071 245 340 313 333 322 466 585 646 788 558 550 358 553 294 779
Weighted base 2019 985 1034 226 347 325 359 297 465 573 684 762 540 563 415 500 327 836
Being able to travel as 916 465 452 143 189 163 149 122 150 332 312 273 277 259 184 196 151 407
freely across Europe as 45% 47% 44% 63% 55% 50% 41% 41% 32% 58% 46% 36% 51% 46% 44% 39% 46% 49%
you can today
Britain being able to 887 431 456 139 152 162 160 128 147 291 322 275 257 250 173 207 163 378
negotiate a trade deal 44% 44% 44% 61% 44% 50% 45% 43% 32% 51% 47% 36% 47% 45% 42% 41% 50% 45%
with the EU before we
leave
That your household 886 415 472 137 171 165 154 121 139 308 319 259 267 253 172 194 169 380
will be better off once 44% 42% 46% 61% 49% 51% 43% 41% 30% 54% 47% 34% 49% 45% 41% 39% 52% 45%
the UK has left the EU
That the UK's 817 398 418 107 156 137 143 123 152 263 279 274 234 236 150 196 156 360
obligation to make 40% 40% 40% 47% 45% 42% 40% 41% 33% 46% 41% 36% 43% 42% 36% 39% 48% 43%
payments to the EU will
reduce significantly
after Brexit
That the UK will be 668 318 350 97 129 119 127 88 108 226 246 197 198 195 125 150 127 294
able to have more 33% 32% 34% 43% 37% 37% 35% 30% 23% 39% 36% 26% 37% 35% 30% 30% 39% 35%
control over its
borders after Brexit
Britain being able to 643 299 344 120 141 118 117 73 74 261 235 147 202 180 121 140 138 282
negotiate trade deals 32% 30% 33% 53% 41% 36% 33% 25% 16% 46% 34% 19% 37% 32% 29% 28% 42% 34%
with non-EU countries
which will benefit the
UK economy
That the UK will be 561 272 289 100 117 116 99 61 69 216 215 130 168 152 118 123 111 268
able to make more of 28% 28% 28% 44% 34% 36% 28% 21% 15% 38% 31% 17% 31% 27% 28% 24% 34% 32%
its own laws after
Brexit
That through NATO, 551 235 316 103 131 113 70 61 73 234 183 134 161 149 111 130 115 241
Britain's defences will 27% 24% 31% 46% 38% 35% 20% 21% 16% 41% 27% 18% 30% 26% 27% 26% 35% 29%
remain as strong as
they are today
None of them 598 289 309 35 95 91 117 85 175 130 207 260 140 173 115 169 86 220
30% 29% 30% 15% 27% 28% 32% 29% 38% 23% 30% 34% 26% 31% 28% 34% 26% 26%
Prepared by ComRes COMRES




Brexit Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Table 15

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?
Summary: Pessimistic

Base: All respondents

Page 15

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England _ North East North West _Humberside West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

Unweighted base 2019 189 103 1727 94 206 172 160 150 204 261 287 193
Weighted base 2019 178 101 1740 85 232 170 182 151 194 269 281 178
Being able to travel as 916 101 34 782 42 121 72 63 59 84 129 130 82
freely across Europe as 45% 57% 33% 45% 49% 52% 42% 35% 39% 43% 48% 46% 46%
you can today
Britain being able to 887 101 44 743 44 117 66 62 68 80 117 107 81
negotiate a trade deal 44% 57% 43% 43% 52% 51% 39% 34% 45% 41% 44% 38% 46%
with the EU before we
leave
That your household 886 103 36 747 38 110 57 62 74 80 136 110 80
will be better off once 44% 58% 35% 43% 45% 47% 34% 34% 49% 41% 51% 39% 45%
the UK has left the EU
That the UK's 817 85 39 692 44 96 58 75 68 69 101 115 67
obligation to make 40% 48% 39% 40% 51% 41% 34% 41% 45% 35% 38% 41% 38%
payments to the EU will
reduce significantly
after Brexit
That the UK will be 668 77 30 561 31 78 48 55 54 53 93 87 61
able to have more 33% 43% 30% 32% 37% 34% 29% 30% 36% 27% 35% 31% 34%
control over its
borders after Brexit
Britain being able to 643 83 32 528 31 81 43 46 44 57 92 81 53
negotiate trade deals 32% 46% 32% 30% 37% 35% 25% 26% 29% 29% 34% 29% 30%
with non-EU countries
which will benefit the
UK economy
That the UK will be 561 69 31 461 24 72 37 41 37 47 91 66 46
able to make more of 28% 39% 31% 26% 29% 31% 22% 22% 24% 24% 34% 24% 26%
its own laws after
Brexit
That through NATO, 551 67 31 454 28 64 42 41 42 50 72 72 44
Britain's defences will 27% 38% 30% 26% 33% 27% 25% 23% 28% 26% 27% 26% 25%
remain as strong as
they are today
None of them 598 44 37 516 20 66 51 62 43 58 72 89 57

30% 25% 37% 30% 23% 28% 30% 34% 28% 30% 27% 32% 32%

Prepared by ComRes
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Brexit Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Table 16

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?
Summary: Pessimistic

Base: All respondents

Q.1 2017 General Election Vote

Q.2 2016 Referendum Vote

Liberal

Total _Conservative Labour Democrat UKIP SNP Plaid Cymru | didn't vote Remain Leave | didn't vote
Unweighted base 2019 668 658 124 97 73 9 309 778 947 260
Weighted base 2019 704 640 122 110 69 8 290 753 992 245
Being able to travel as 916 220 367 75 32 52 5 134 511 274 121
freely across Europe as 45% 31% 57% 62% 29% 75% 58% 46% 68% 28% 50%
you can today
Britain being able to 887 192 370 84 38 49 4 114 486 297 98
negotiate a trade deal 44% 27% 58% 69% 35% 71% 54% 39% 64% 30% 40%
with the EU before we
leave
That your household 886 202 372 81 17 50 4 121 542 222 111
will be better off once 44% 29% 58% 67% 16% 72% 46% 42% 72% 22% 46%
the UK has left the EU
That the UK's 817 199 322 73 36 40 3 115 447 274 85
obligation to make 40% 28% 50% 60% 33% 59% 43% 40% 59% 28% 35%
payments to the EU will
reduce significantly
after Brexit
That the UK will be 668 153 272 55 25 40 3 96 395 189 75
able to have more 33% 22% 43% 46% 23% 58% 36% 33% 52% 19% 31%
control over its
borders after Brexit
Britain being able to 643 91 315 61 13 40 3 98 427 120 90
negotiate trade deals 32% 13% 49% 50% 1% 58% 32% 34% 57% 12% 37%
with non-EU countries
which will benefit the
UK economy
That the UK will be 561 83 263 48 22 38 3 86 355 131 70
able to make more of 28% 12% 41% 39% 20% 55% 40% 30% 47% 13% 28%
its own laws after
Brexit
That through NATO, 551 87 251 50 19 32 3 86 341 124 80
Britain's defences will 27% 12% 39% 41% 17% 46% 34% 30% 45% 12% 33%
remain as strong as
they are today
None of them 598 286 137 17 33 6 2 95 95 405 84

30% 41% 21% 14% 30% 9% 24% 33% 13% 41% 34%

Prepared by ComRes

Absolutes/col percents

COMRES




Brexit Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Table 17

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?
Britain being able to negotiate a trade deal with the EU before we leave

Base: All respondents

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate

Unweighted base 2019 948 1071 245 340 313 333 322 466 585 646 788 558 550 358 553 294 779

Weighted base 2019 985 1034 226 347 325 359 297 465 573 684 762 540 563 415 500 327 836

Optimistic 699 383 315 51 101 87 124 108 227 152 211 335 195 207 133 163 105 268
35% 39% 31% 23% 29% 27% 35% 37% 49% 27% 31% 44% 36% 37% 32% 33% 32% 32%

Pessimistic 887 431 456 139 152 162 160 128 147 291 322 275 257 250 173 207 163 378
44% 44% 44% 61% 44% 50% 45% 43% 32% 51% 47% 36% 47% 45% 42% 41% 50% 45%

Don't know 433 171 262 36 94 76 75 61 92 130 151 152 89 105 110 130 60 190
21% 17% 25% 16% 27% 23% 21% 20% 20% 23% 22% 20% 16% 19% 26% 26% 18% 23%
Prepared by ComRes COMRES




Table 18

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?

Brexit Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Britain being able to negotiate a trade deal with the EU before we leave

Base: All respondents

Page 18

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
Unweighted base 2019 189 103 1727 94 206 172 160 150 204 261 287 193
Weighted base 2019 178 101 1740 85 232 170 182 151 194 269 281 178
Optimistic 699 45 29 624 22 78 57 72 51 65 109 108 61
35% 26% 29% 36% 26% 34% 33% 40% 34% 34% 41% 39% 35%
Pessimistic 887 101 44 743 44 117 66 62 68 80 117 107 81
44% 57% 43% 43% 52% 51% 39% 34% 45% 41% 44% 38% 46%
Don't know 433 31 28 374 19 37 47 47 32 48 43 66 35
21% 18% 28% 21% 22% 16% 28% 26% 21% 25% 16% 23% 20%
Prepared by ComRes COMRES




Table 19

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?
Britain being able to negotiate a trade deal with the EU before we leave

Base: All respondents

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Brexit Survey

Q.1 2017 General Election Vote

Page 19

Absolutes/col percents

Q.2 2016 Referendum Vote

Liberal
Total _Conservative Labour Democrat UKIP SNP Plaid Cymru | didn't vote Remain Leave | didn't vote
Unweighted base 2019 668 658 124 97 73 9 309 778 947 260
Weighted base 2019 704 640 122 110 69 8 290 753 992 245
Optimistic 699 374 149 23 43 11 1 83 152 480 61
35% 53% 23% 19% 39% 16% 14% 29% 20% 48% 25%
Pessimistic 887 192 370 84 38 49 4 114 486 297 98
44% 27% 58% 69% 35% 1% 54% 39% 64% 30% 40%
Don't know 433 138 120 15 29 9 3 93 116 216 85
21% 20% 19% 12% 26% 14% 32% 32% 15% 22% 35%
Prepared by ComRes COMRES




Brexit Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Table 20

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?
Britain being able to negotiate trade deals with non-EU countries which will benefit the UK economy
Base: All respondents

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate

Unweighted base 2019 948 1071 245 340 313 333 322 466 585 646 788 558 550 358 553 294 779

Weighted base 2019 985 1034 226 347 325 359 297 465 573 684 762 540 563 415 500 327 836

Optimistic 1059 574 485 69 127 143 185 189 347 195 328 536 270 304 222 263 143 407
52% 58% 47% 30% 36% 44% 51% 64% 75% 34% 48% 70% 50% 54% 53% 53% 44% 49%

Pessimistic 643 299 344 120 141 118 117 73 74 261 235 147 202 180 121 140 138 282
32% 30% 33% 53% 41% 36% 33% 25% 16% 46% 34% 19% 37% 32% 29% 28% 42% 34%

Don't know 317 112 205 38 79 64 57 35 44 117 120 79 69 78 73 97 46 147
16% 11% 20% 17% 23% 20% 16% 12% 10% 20% 18% 10% 13% 14% 18% 19% 14% 18%
Prepared by ComRes COMRES




Table 21

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?
Britain being able to negotiate trade deals with non-EU countries which will benefit the UK economy

Base: All respondents

Brexit Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Page 21

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
Unweighted base 2019 189 103 1727 94 206 172 160 150 204 261 287 193
Weighted base 2019 178 101 1740 85 232 170 182 151 194 269 281 178
Optimistic 1059 77 51 931 33 116 100 96 81 111 143 154 98
52% 43% 51% 54% 39% 50% 59% 53% 53% 57% 53% 55% 55%
Pessimistic 643 83 32 528 31 81 43 46 44 57 92 81 53
32% 46% 32% 30% 37% 35% 25% 26% 29% 29% 34% 29% 30%
Don't know 317 18 18 281 20 36 26 39 27 26 34 45 27
16% 10% 18% 16% 24% 15% 16% 21% 18% 13% 13% 16% 15%
Prepared by ComRes COMRES




Table 22

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Brexit Survey

Britain being able to negotiate trade deals with non-EU countries which will benefit the UK economy

Base: All respondents

Q.1 2017 General Election Vote

Page 22

Absolutes/col percents

Q.2 2016 Referendum Vote

Liberal
Total _Conservative Labour Democrat UKIP SNP Plaid Cymru | didn't vote Remain Leave | didn't vote
Unweighted base 2019 668 658 124 97 73 9 309 778 947 260
Weighted base 2019 704 640 122 110 69 8 290 753 992 245
Optimistic 1059 541 221 43 85 24 4 114 219 754 78
52% 77% 35% 36% 77% 35% 45% 39% 29% 76% 32%
Pessimistic 643 91 315 61 13 40 3 98 427 120 90
32% 13% 49% 50% 1% 58% 32% 34% 57% 12% 37%
Don't know 317 73 104 17 13 5 2 78 108 118 77
16% 10% 16% 14% 12% 7% 24% 27% 14% 12% 31%
Prepared by ComRes COMRES




Brexit Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Table 23

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?
That your household will be better off once the UK has left the EU

Base: All respondents

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate

Unweighted base 2019 948 1071 245 340 313 333 322 466 585 646 788 558 550 358 553 294 779

Weighted base 2019 985 1034 226 347 325 359 297 465 573 684 762 540 563 415 500 327 836

Optimistic 586 315 271 36 79 77 103 99 192 115 180 291 137 171 119 159 88 210
29% 32% 26% 16% 23% 24% 29% 33% 41% 20% 26% 38% 25% 30% 29% 32% 27% 25%

Pessimistic 886 415 472 137 171 165 154 121 139 308 319 259 267 253 172 194 169 380
44% 42% 46% 61% 49% 51% 43% 41% 30% 54% 47% 34% 49% 45% 41% 39% 52% 45%

Don't know 547 255 291 53 97 82 103 77 134 150 185 211 136 138 125 147 70 246
27% 26% 28% 23% 28% 25% 29% 26% 29% 26% 27% 28% 25% 25% 30% 29% 21% 29%

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 24

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?

Brexit Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

That your household will be better off once the UK has left the EU

Base: All respondents

Page 24

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

Unweighted base 2019 189 103 1727 94 206 172 160 150 204 261 287 193

Weighted base 2019 178 101 1740 85 232 170 182 151 194 269 281 178

Optimistic 586 33 29 525 23 70 63 61 40 63 71 87 47
29% 18% 29% 30% 27% 30% 37% 33% 26% 32% 27% 31% 27%

Pessimistic 886 103 36 747 38 110 57 62 74 80 136 110 80
44% 58% 35% 43% 45% 47% 34% 34% 49% 41% 51% 39% 45%

Don't know 547 42 36 468 24 52 49 59 38 52 61 84 50
27% 24% 36% 27% 28% 22% 29% 32% 25% 27% 23% 30% 28%

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 25

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Brexit Survey

That your household will be better off once the UK has left the EU

Base: All respondents

Q.1 2017 General Election Vote

Page 25

Absolutes/col percents

Q.2 2016 Referendum Vote

Liberal
Total _Conservative Labour Democrat UKIP SNP Plaid Cymru | didn't vote Remain Leave | didn't vote
Unweighted base 2019 668 658 124 97 73 9 309 778 947 260
Weighted base 2019 704 640 122 110 69 8 290 753 992 245
Optimistic 586 309 124 12 57 7 * 62 69 469 44
29% 44% 19% 10% 52% 1% 4% 21% 9% 47% 18%
Pessimistic 886 202 372 81 17 50 4 121 542 222 111
44% 29% 58% 67% 16% 2% 46% 42% 72% 22% 46%
Don't know 547 193 143 28 36 12 4 107 143 301 89
27% 27% 22% 23% 33% 17% 50% 37% 19% 30% 36%
Prepared by ComRes COMRES




Brexit Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Table 26

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?
That through NATO, Britain's defences will remain as strong as they are today

Base: All respondents

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate

Unweighted base 2019 948 1071 245 340 313 333 322 466 585 646 788 558 550 358 553 294 779

Weighted base 2019 985 1034 226 347 325 359 297 465 573 684 762 540 563 415 500 327 836

Optimistic 1048 587 461 77 118 134 202 184 332 195 336 517 287 315 200 246 151 403
52% 60% 45% 34% 34% 41% 56% 62% 72% 34% 49% 68% 53% 56% 48% 49% 46% 48%

Pessimistic 551 235 316 103 131 113 70 61 73 234 183 134 161 149 111 130 115 241
27% 24% 31% 46% 38% 35% 20% 21% 16% 41% 27% 18% 30% 26% 27% 26% 35% 29%

Don't know 420 163 257 46 98 78 87 51 59 145 165 110 92 99 104 124 62 191
21% 17% 25% 20% 28% 24% 24% 17% 13% 25% 24% 15% 17% 18% 25% 25% 19% 23%

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 27

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?
That through NATO, Britain's defences will remain as strong as they are today

Base: All respondents

Brexit Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Page 27

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
Unweighted base 2019 189 103 1727 94 206 172 160 150 204 261 287 193
Weighted base 2019 178 101 1740 85 232 170 182 151 194 269 281 178
Optimistic 1048 78 45 925 38 127 92 101 88 105 138 142 94
52% 44% 45% 53% 45% 55% 54% 56% 58% 54% 51% 51% 53%
Pessimistic 551 67 31 454 28 64 42 41 42 50 72 72 44
27% 38% 30% 26% 33% 27% 25% 23% 28% 26% 27% 26% 25%
Don't know 420 33 25 361 19 41 36 40 22 38 58 66 39
21% 19% 25% 21% 23% 18% 21% 22% 14% 20% 22% 24% 22%
Prepared by ComRes COMRES




Table 28

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Brexit Survey

That through NATO, Britain's defences will remain as strong as they are today

Base: All respondents

Q.1 2017 General Election Vote

Page 28

Absolutes/col percents

Q.2 2016 Referendum Vote

Liberal
Total _Conservative Labour Democrat UKIP SNP Plaid Cymru | didn't vote Remain Leave | didn't vote
Unweighted base 2019 668 658 124 97 73 9 309 778 947 260
Weighted base 2019 704 640 122 110 69 8 290 753 992 245
Optimistic 1048 520 251 55 69 22 3 99 286 686 69
52% 74% 39% 45% 63% 32% 36% 34% 38% 69% 28%
Pessimistic 551 87 251 50 19 32 3 86 341 124 80
27% 12% 39% 41% 17% 46% 34% 30% 45% 12% 33%
Don't know 420 97 138 17 22 15 2 106 126 182 95
21% 14% 22% 14% 20% 22% 30% 36% 17% 18% 39%
Prepared by ComRes COMRES




Brexit Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Table 29

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?
Being able to travel as freely across Europe as you can today

Base: All respondents

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate

Unweighted base 2019 948 1071 245 340 313 333 322 466 585 646 788 558 550 358 553 294 779

Weighted base 2019 985 1034 226 347 325 359 297 465 573 684 762 540 563 415 500 327 836

Optimistic 652 329 323 54 83 81 125 102 206 138 206 308 171 180 137 164 106 249
32% 33% 31% 24% 24% 25% 35% 34% 44% 24% 30% 40% 32% 32% 33% 33% 32% 30%

Pessimistic 916 465 452 143 189 163 149 122 150 332 312 273 277 259 184 196 151 407
45% 47% 44% 63% 55% 50% 41% 41% 32% 58% 46% 36% 51% 46% 44% 39% 46% 49%

Don't know 451 192 259 29 74 81 85 72 109 103 166 181 92 123 95 140 70 179
22% 19% 25% 13% 21% 25% 24% 24% 23% 18% 24% 24% 17% 22% 23% 28% 21% 21%

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 30

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?

Brexit Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Being able to travel as freely across Europe as you can today

Base: All respondents

Page 30

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

Unweighted base 2019 189 103 1727 94 206 172 160 150 204 261 287 193

Weighted base 2019 178 101 1740 85 232 170 182 151 194 269 281 178

Optimistic 652 35 40 576 16 73 57 76 53 61 100 86 54
32% 20% 40% 33% 19% 31% 33% 42% 35% 31% 37% 31% 30%

Pessimistic 916 101 34 782 42 121 72 63 59 84 129 130 82
45% 57% 33% 45% 49% 52% 42% 35% 39% 43% 48% 46% 46%

Don't know 451 41 27 383 27 39 41 42 39 49 39 65 42
22% 23% 27% 22% 32% 17% 24% 23% 25% 25% 14% 23% 24%

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 31

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?
Being able to travel as freely across Europe as you can today

Base: All respondents

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Brexit Survey

Q.1 2017 General Election Vote

Page 31

Absolutes/col percents

Q.2 2016 Referendum Vote

Liberal
Total _Conservative Labour Democrat UKIP SNP Plaid Cymru | didn't vote Remain Leave | didn't vote
Unweighted base 2019 668 658 124 97 73 9 309 778 947 260
Weighted base 2019 704 640 122 110 69 8 290 753 992 245
Optimistic 652 335 144 22 42 10 1 78 138 454 55
32% 48% 23% 18% 38% 14% 19% 27% 18% 46% 22%
Pessimistic 916 220 367 75 32 52 5 134 511 274 121
45% 31% 57% 62% 29% 75% 58% 46% 68% 28% 50%
Don't know 451 150 129 25 36 7 2 78 104 264 69
22% 21% 20% 21% 33% 1% 24% 27% 14% 27% 28%
Prepared by ComRes COMRES




Brexit Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Table 32

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?
That the UK will be able to have more control over its borders after Brexit

Base: All respondents

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate

Unweighted base 2019 948 1071 245 340 313 333 322 466 585 646 788 558 550 358 553 294 779

Weighted base 2019 985 1034 226 347 325 359 297 465 573 684 762 540 563 415 500 327 836

Optimistic 1019 515 504 79 145 146 177 165 305 225 324 471 264 287 212 256 152 390
50% 52% 49% 35% 42% 45% 49% 56% 66% 39% 47% 62% 49% 51% 51% 51% 46% 47%

Pessimistic 668 318 350 97 129 119 127 88 108 226 246 197 198 195 125 150 127 294
33% 32% 34% 43% 37% 37% 35% 30% 23% 39% 36% 26% 37% 35% 30% 30% 39% 35%

Don't know 332 152 179 50 73 60 55 43 51 123 115 94 78 81 78 94 49 151
16% 15% 17% 22% 21% 19% 15% 15% 11% 21% 17% 12% 14% 14% 19% 19% 15% 18%

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 33

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?

Brexit Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

That the UK will be able to have more control over its borders after Brexit

Base: All respondents

Page 33

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

Unweighted base 2019 189 103 1727 94 206 172 160 150 204 261 287 193

Weighted base 2019 178 101 1740 85 232 170 182 151 194 269 281 178

Optimistic 1019 77 53 889 36 122 95 88 74 109 127 149 91
50% 43% 52% 51% 42% 53% 56% 48% 49% 56% 47% 53% 51%

Pessimistic 668 77 30 561 31 78 48 55 54 53 93 87 61
33% 43% 30% 32% 37% 34% 29% 30% 36% 27% 35% 31% 34%

Don't know 332 24 18 290 17 32 26 39 23 32 49 44 26
16% 14% 18% 17% 20% 14% 16% 22% 15% 16% 18% 16% 15%

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 34

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?
That the UK will be able to have more control over its borders after Brexit

Base: All respondents

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Brexit Survey

Q.1 2017 General Election Vote

Page 34

Absolutes/col percents

Q.2 2016 Referendum Vote

Liberal
Total _Conservative Labour Democrat UKIP SNP Plaid Cymru | didn't vote Remain Leave | didn't vote
Unweighted base 2019 668 658 124 97 73 9 309 778 947 260
Weighted base 2019 704 640 122 110 69 8 290 753 992 245
Optimistic 1019 482 249 45 75 20 3 121 222 692 97
50% 68% 39% 37% 68% 29% 33% 42% 29% 70% 39%
Pessimistic 668 153 272 55 25 40 3 96 395 189 75
33% 22% 43% 46% 23% 58% 36% 33% 52% 19% 31%
Don't know 332 69 119 21 10 9 3 73 137 111 72
16% 10% 19% 17% 9% 13% 32% 25% 18% 11% 30%
Prepared by ComRes COMRES




Brexit Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Table 35

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?
That the UK will be able to make more of its own laws after Brexit

Base: All respondents

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate

Unweighted base 2019 948 1071 245 340 313 333 322 466 585 646 788 558 550 358 553 294 779

Weighted base 2019 985 1034 226 347 325 359 297 465 573 684 762 540 563 415 500 327 836

Optimistic 1157 595 562 96 151 153 207 196 354 247 360 550 311 323 234 288 168 433
57% 60% 54% 42% 43% 47% 58% 66% 76% 43% 53% 72% 58% 57% 56% 58% 51% 52%

Pessimistic 561 272 289 100 117 116 99 61 69 216 215 130 168 152 118 123 111 268
28% 28% 28% 44% 34% 36% 28% 21% 15% 38% 31% 17% 31% 27% 28% 24% 34% 32%

Don't know 301 118 184 30 80 56 53 40 42 110 109 82 61 87 63 90 48 134
15% 12% 18% 13% 23% 17% 15% 13% 9% 19% 16% 1% 11% 15% 15% 18% 15% 16%

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 36

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?

Brexit Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

That the UK will be able to make more of its own laws after Brexit

Base: All respondents

Page 36

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
Unweighted base 2019 189 103 1727 94 206 172 160 150 204 261 287 193
Weighted base 2019 178 101 1740 85 232 170 182 151 194 269 281 178
Optimistic 1157 84 51 1021 45 131 109 108 89 118 145 177 99
57% 47% 51% 59% 53% 56% 64% 60% 59% 61% 54% 63% 56%
Pessimistic 561 69 31 461 24 72 37 41 37 47 91 66 46
28% 39% 31% 26% 29% 31% 22% 22% 24% 24% 34% 24% 26%
Don't know 301 25 18 258 15 29 24 33 26 29 33 38 32
15% 14% 18% 15% 18% 12% 14% 18% 17% 15% 12% 13% 18%
Prepared by ComRes COMRES




Table 37

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Brexit Survey

That the UK will be able to make more of its own laws after Brexit

Base: All respondents

Q.1 2017 General Election Vote

Page 37

Absolutes/col percents

Q.2 2016 Referendum Vote

Liberal
Total _Conservative Labour Democrat UKIP SNP Plaid Cymru | didn't vote Remain Leave | didn't vote
Unweighted base 2019 668 658 124 97 73 9 309 778 947 260
Weighted base 2019 704 640 122 110 69 8 290 753 992 245
Optimistic 1157 560 277 52 78 23 3 130 278 763 107
57% 79% 43% 43% 71% 34% 33% 45% 37% 77% 44%
Pessimistic 561 83 263 48 22 38 3 86 355 131 70
28% 12% 41% 39% 20% 55% 40% 30% 47% 13% 28%
Don't know 301 61 99 22 10 7 2 74 121 98 68
15% 9% 16% 18% 9% 1% 27% 25% 16% 10% 28%
Prepared by ComRes COMRES




Brexit Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Table 38

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?
That the UK's obligation to make payments to the EU will reduce significantly after Brexit
Base: All respondents

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
Unweighted base 2019 948 1071 245 340 313 333 322 466 585 646 788 558 550 358 553 294 779
Weighted base 2019 985 1034 226 347 325 359 297 465 573 684 762 540 563 415 500 327 836
Optimistic 780 423 356 71 96 117 135 122 238 167 252 360 210 217 168 185 98 291
39% 43% 34% 31% 28% 36% 38% 41% 51% 29% 37% 47% 39% 39% 40% 37% 30% 35%
Pessimistic 817 398 418 107 156 137 143 123 152 263 279 274 234 236 150 196 156 360
40% 40% 40% 47% 45% 42% 40% 41% 33% 46% 41% 36% 43% 42% 36% 39% 48% 43%
Don't know 423 164 259 48 95 71 81 52 75 143 152 127 96 109 97 120 74 185
21% 17% 25% 21% 27% 22% 23% 18% 16% 25% 22% 17% 18% 19% 23% 24% 22% 22%
Prepared by ComRes COMRES




Table 39

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?

Brexit Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

That the UK's obligation to make payments to the EU will reduce significantly after Brexit

Base: All respondents

Page 39

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

Unweighted base 2019 189 103 1727 94 206 172 160 150 204 261 287 193

Weighted base 2019 178 101 1740 85 232 170 182 151 194 269 281 178

Optimistic 780 55 37 688 22 91 74 66 55 83 120 107 69
39% 31% 36% 40% 26% 39% 44% 37% 36% 43% 45% 38% 39%

Pessimistic 817 85 39 692 44 96 58 75 68 69 101 115 67
40% 48% 39% 40% 51% 41% 34% 41% 45% 35% 38% 41% 38%

Don't know 423 38 25 359 19 45 37 40 29 42 47 59 42
21% 21% 25% 21% 23% 19% 22% 22% 19% 22% 17% 21% 23%

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 40

Q.4 Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following, once the UK has left the EU?

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Brexit Survey

That the UK's obligation to make payments to the EU will reduce significantly after Brexit

Base: All respondents

Q.1 2017 General Election Vote

Page 40

Absolutes/col percents

Q.2 2016 Referendum Vote

Liberal
Total _Conservative Labour Democrat UKIP SNP Plaid Cymru | didn't vote Remain Leave | didn't vote
Unweighted base 2019 668 658 124 97 73 9 309 778 947 260
Weighted base 2019 704 640 122 110 69 8 290 753 992 245
Optimistic 780 398 173 34 58 16 1 79 165 543 68
39% 57% 27% 28% 52% 24% 11% 27% 22% 55% 28%
Pessimistic 817 199 322 73 36 40 3 115 447 274 85
40% 28% 50% 60% 33% 59% 43% 40% 59% 28% 35%
Don't know 423 107 144 15 16 12 4 96 142 174 91
21% 15% 23% 12% 15% 18% 46% 33% 19% 18% 37%
Prepared by ComRes COMRES




Table 41

Q.5 For each of the following pairs of statements, please indicate which one you agree with most:

Base: All respondents

Total
Unweighted base 2019
Weighted base 2019
Statement pair 1
The UK economy will be 715
permanently damaged by 35%
leaving the EU
Even if there is a 1304
short term economic 65%
hit, the UK economy
will be back to
business as usual
within a couple of
years of Brexit
Statement pair 2
Remainers who are 649
calling for Brexit to 32%
be halted should be
given a prominent
platform to have their
say
The UK voted to leave 1370
the EU and those who 68%
voted against Brexit
should respect the will
of the majority
Prepared by ComRes

Brexit Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Page 41

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 C2 DE Public vate
948 1071 245 340 313 333 322 466 585 646 788 558 550 358 553 294 779
985 1034 226 347 325 359 297 465 573 684 762 540 563 415 500 327 836
334 381 137 153 119 117 91 98 291 236 188 244 192 117 161 138 304
34% 37% 61% 44% 37% 33% 31% 21% 51% 35% 25% 45% 34% 28% 32% 42% 36%
651 653 89 194 206 242 206 367 282 448 574 296 370 298 339 189 531
66% 63% 39% 56% 63% 67% 69% 79% 49% 65% 75% 55% 66% 72% 68% 58% 64%
317 332 135 153 98 108 73 82 289 206 155 223 171 120 137 121 285
32% 32% 60% 44% 30% 30% 25% 18% 50% 30% 20% 41% 30% 29% 27% 37% 34%
668 702 91 194 227 251 224 383 285 478 607 318 392 296 364 206 550
68% 68% 40% 56% 70% 70% 75% 82% 50% 70% 80% 59% 70% 71% 73% 63% 66%
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Table 41

Brexit Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Q.5 For each of the following pairs of statements, please indicate which one you agree with most:
Base: All respondents

Weighted base

Statement pair 3
There should be a
second referendum to
give all voters an
opportunity to
reconsider their view
on Brexit

The result of the 2016
Referendum should be
respected and the
country needs to move
on

Statement pair 4

| expect the EU will
achieve closer
political union more
quickly without the UK
holding it back

| expect Brexit and the
rise of populist

parties in some parts
of Europe will cause
deeper divisions within
the EU

Page 42

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
2019 985 1034 226 347 325 359 297 465 573 684 762 540 563 415 500 327 836
705 329 376 140 159 112 119 90 85 299 231 175 234 200 117 154 145 302
35% 33% 36% 62% 46% 34% 33% 30% 18% 52% 34% 23% 43% 36% 28% 31% 44% 36%
1314 656 658 86 188 213 240 207 380 274 453 587 306 362 298 347 182 534
65% 67% 64% 38% 54% 66% 67% 70% 82% 48% 66% 77% 57% 64% 72% 69% 56% 64%
515 262 254 75 116 92 102 63 67 191 194 130 134 131 119 131 104 227
26% 27% 25% 33% 33% 28% 29% 21% 14% 33% 28% 17% 25% 23% 29% 26% 32% 27%
1504 724 780 151 231 233 257 234 398 382 490 632 406 432 296 370 224 608
74% 73% 75% 67% 67% 72% 71% 79% 86% 67% 72% 83% 75% 77% 71% 74% 68% 73%

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 42

Brexit Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Q.5 For each of the following pairs of statements, please indicate which one you agree with most:
Base: All respondents

Total
Unweighted base 2019
Weighted base 2019
Statement pair 1
The UK economy will be 715
permanently damaged by 35%
leaving the EU
Even if there is a 1304
short term economic 65%
hit, the UK economy
will be back to
business as usual
within a couple of
years of Brexit
Statement pair 2
Remainers who are 649
calling for Brexit to 32%
be halted should be
given a prominent
platform to have their
say
The UK voted to leave 1370
the EU and those who 68%
voted against Brexit
should respect the will
of the majority
Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &

Scotland Wales NET: England _ North East North West  _Humberside West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
189 103 1727 94 206 172 160 150 204 261 287 193
178 101 1740 85 232 170 182 151 194 269 281 178

90 32 593 27 96 46 45 52 66 113 87 61
51% 32% 34% 32% 41% 27% 25% 34% 34% 42% 31% 34%
87 69 1148 58 136 123 137 100 128 156 194 117
49% 68% 66% 68% 59% 73% 75% 66% 66% 58% 69% 66%
86 29 535 26 91 44 40 41 54 104 81 53
49% 28% 31% 30% 39% 26% 22% 27% 28% 39% 29% 30%
91 72 1206 59 141 126 142 110 140 164 200 124
51% 72% 69% 70% 61% 74% 78% 73% 72% 61% 71% 70%
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Table 42

Brexit Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Q.5 For each of the following pairs of statements, please indicate which one you agree with most:
Base: All respondents

Weighted base

Statement pair 3
There should be a
second referendum to
give all voters an
opportunity to
reconsider their view
on Brexit

The result of the 2016
Referendum should be
respected and the
country needs to move
on

Statement pair 4
| expect the EU will

achieve closer
political union more
quickly without the UK
holding it back

| expect Brexit and the
rise of populist

parties in some parts
of Europe will cause
deeper divisions within
the EU

Prepared by ComRes

Total

2019

705
35%

1314
65%

515
26%

1504
74%
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Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Scotland Wales NET: England _ North East North West _Humberside West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
178 101 1740 85 232 170 182 151 194 269 281 178
84 30 592 29 99 51 41 47 58 115 92 59
47% 29% 34% 34% 43% 30% 23% 31% 30% 43% 33% 33%
94 71 1148 56 133 118 141 104 136 153 188 119
53% 71% 66% 66% 57% 70% 77% 69% 70% 57% 67% 67%
50 21 444 22 69 42 52 48 34 69 74 34
28% 20% 26% 26% 30% 25% 28% 32% 17% 26% 26% 19%
127 80 1296 62 163 127 130 103 160 199 207 143
2% 80% 74% 74% 70% 75% 72% 68% 83% 74% 74% 81%
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Table 43

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Brexit Survey

Q.5 For each of the following pairs of statements, please indicate which one you agree with most:
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Statement pair 1
The UK economy will be

permanently damaged by

leaving the EU

Even if there is a
short term economic
hit, the UK economy
will be back to
business as usual
within a couple of
years of Brexit

Statement pair 2
Remainers who are
calling for Brexit to
be halted should be
given a prominent
platform to have their
say

The UK voted to leave
the EU and those who
voted against Brexit
should respect the will
of the majority

2019
2019

715
35%

1304
65%

649
32%

1370
68%

Prepared by ComRes

Q.1 2017 General Election Vote

Q.2 2016 Referendum Vote

Total _Conservative

668
704

117
17%

587
83%

96
14%

608
86%

Liberal
Labour Democrat UKIP SNP Plaid Cymru | didn't vote Remain Leave | didn't vote
658 124 97 73 9 309 778 947 260
640 122 110 69 8 290 753 992 245
324 70 8 50 3 113 537 61 104
51% 58% 7% 72% 40% 39% 71% 6% 43%
316 52 102 19 5 177 216 931 140
49% 42% 93% 28% 60% 61% 29% 94% 57%
294 68 9 45 2 102 468 71 103
46% 56% 8% 66% 21% 35% 62% 7% 42%
345 53 102 24 6 188 285 920 142
54% 44% 92% 34% 79% 65% 38% 93% 58%
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Absolutes/col percents

COMRES




Table 43

Q.5 For each of the following pairs of statements, please indicate which one you agree with most:

Base: All respondents

Weighted base

Statement pair 3
There should be a
second referendum to
give all voters an
opportunity to
reconsider their view
on Brexit

The result of the 2016
Referendum should be
respected and the
country needs to move
on

Statement pair 4

| expect the EU will
achieve closer
political union more
quickly without the UK
holding it back

| expect Brexit and the
rise of populist

parties in some parts
of Europe will cause
deeper divisions within
the EU

Prepared by ComRes

Total

2019

705
35%

1314
65%

515
26%

1504
74%

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2018

Brexit Survey

Q.1 2017 General Election Vote

Page 46

Absolutes/col percents

Q.2 2016 Referendum Vote

Conservative

Labour

Liberal
Democrat

UKIP

SNP

Plaid Cymru

1 didn't vote

Remain Leave | didn't vote

704

113
16%

591
84%

128
18%

577
82%

640

321
50%

319
50%

193
30%

447
70%

122

75
62%

47
38%

34
28%

88
2%

110

9%

101
91%

23
21%

88
79%

69

43
63%

26
37%

30
44%

39
56%

8

25%

75%

57%

43%

290

110
38%

180
62%

74
26%

216
74%

753 992 245

491 96 109
65% 10% 44%

262 896 136
35% 90% 56%

223 216 69
30% 22% 28%

530 775 175
70% 78% 2%
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